

SINGAPORE TAEKWONDO FEDERATION ATHLETES COMMISSION ELECTION 2023 26 August 2023 (Saturday), 2.00 pm

NOMINATION FORM FOR ELECTION TO THE AC AS A MEMBER

Nomination for AC Member

*Name of Nominee :

Nominee's signature

Date

*I hereby consent to my nomination for election to the above position and if elected, agree to serve in accordance with the STF Constitution and all applicable laws and by-laws for the required term of office. I further declare that I have filled up this nomination form (and the bio form) truthfully to the best of my knowledge and acknowledge that any false declaration may render this nomination null and void.

Name of Proposer	
Team / Squad	
/ Club	
Signature/Date	
Name of Seconder	
Team / Squad /	
Club	
Signature/Date	



SINGAPORE TAEKWONDO FEDERATION ATHLETES COMMISSION ELECTION 2023 26 August 2023 (Saturday), 2.00 pm

NOMINATION FORM FOR ELECTION TO THE AC AS A MEMBER

Please note:

- 1. The nomination (and bio) forms must be completed. Any false declaration may render the nomination null and void.
- 2. Please note that a Nominee must:
 - a) Be at least 15 years old.
 - b) Be national athlete who have been selected by the STF and/or SNOC to represent Singapore at International Taekwondo competitions in the last 24 months (August 2021 to July 2023). Athletes who compete at Club level are not eligible to be members of the AC.
- "National Athlete" means Athletes who have represented Singapore at:
 - i. Major Games sanctioned by SNOC e.g. World/Asian Championships, Olympic/ Asian/ SEA Games etc
 - ii. International and Regional Tournaments where Athlete competed representing Singapore.
 - c) Have a minimum tenure of 24 months with the National Development Squad.

Failure to meet the above criteria may cause a nominee to be disqualified.

 Please return the completed form (with the subject title – "STF ATHLETES COMMISSION ELECTION 2023") via email to <u>stkdf@mail.com</u> by 6.00pm, Monday, 14 August 2023. Late nominations will not be accepted.